



## SHANNON DEVELOPMENT

SHANNON, COUNTY CLARE, IRELAND. TELEPHONE +353-61-361555 FAX +353-61-361903 Email: info@shannondev.ie URL: http://www.shannondev.ie

Pioneering Regional Development for the Knowledge Age

20 August 2004

Shannon Environmental Services Smithstown Ind.Estate Smithstown Shannon

## Re: Transfer of Shannon Industrial Estates Sanitary Services to Clare County Council

Dear Sir

You may be aware that there have been significant ongoing discussions between Shannon Development and the Clare County Council regarding the take over of the Shannon Town Services & Assets by the Council. I wish to confirm that agreement has now been reached with the Clare County Council to transfer responsibility for Shannon Town Services and Assets and the Shannon industrial estates sanitary services with effect from September 6<sup>th</sup> 2004. The sanitary services include the foul sewerage network, stormwater drainage network and water main distribution networks within the Shannon industrial estates.

From September 6th the Council will be responsible for the raising of water services charges and the current water services charges will still apply until the end of this year. The Council will be writing to you in the near future outlining the payment arrangements for these charges post transfer.

If you have any queries on the above please do not hesitate to contact Michael Dillon on 710302 or Ken Power on 710318 or Thomas Hogan of the Clare County Council on 065-684360.

111

93

Yours sincerely

Ken Power Services & Maintenance Manager

COMHLUCHT FORBARTHA AERFORT NEAMHCHUSTAM NA SIONNA TEORANTA SHANNON FREE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

DIRECTURS: R CARROLL P. COLLINS R.G.H. DOWNER N. FORAM K. GRACE W. LOUGHNANE L. McELLIGOTT (Chairman) P. O'BRIEN B. O'CONNELL P. SCHUTZ REGISTERED IN IRELAND No. 17351 ESTABLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF IRELAND

Index of excellence